
ELECTION FINANCING REPORT 
CANDIDATE 

F-C 
(20/08) 

Amendment# ___ 3 __ _ 

CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

Bond Shirley 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT I POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIATION I GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY /MM/ DD) 

Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals 2020/10/24 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

Foucher Philip H 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDRESS CITY / TOWN 

#400 - 177 Victoria Street Prince George 

POSTAL CODE PHONE NO. I EMAIL 

V2Lj5R8 (250) 960-9641 pfoucher@kpmg.ca 

This financing report includes the following forms: FORMS CHECKLIST X 

These forms must be Statement of Election Income and Expenses Form St-l&E-C ~ 
included in all reports. 

Summary of Expenses Form Sm-E-C ~ 

These forms only need to be filed Summary of Political Contributions Form Sm-C • if there is information to report. 
Political Contributions with a Total Value Greater than $250 Form S-A1 • 
Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions Form S-A2 • 

Prohibited Contributions Form S-Ax • 
Summary of Advertising Expenses by Class Form Sm-A-C ~ 

Personal Expenses of the Candidate Form Sm-PE • 
Summary of Fundraising Functions Form Sm-F • 

Fundraising Function Form S-F • 
Loans and Guarantees Form S-L • 

Transfers Received and Given Form S-TRF [&I 

Summary of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form Sm-CR [&I 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form S-CR ~ 

I, the Financial Agent, declare that: 
(a) I am authorized to act on behalf of the above-named candidate; 
(b) this report and appropriate forms have been prepared in accordance with the Election Act; and 
(c) to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, all the information contained in this report is complete and accurate. 

I SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT r.~ I DATE {YYVY I MM I DD) 

2021/05/17 

WARNING: Signing a false statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties. 

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections .bc.ca 

All forms Included in this report are available 
for public inspection. 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 
Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@eleclions.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Gov1, Victoria , BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



I NAME OF CANDIDATE 

Shirley Bond 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE 

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C) 

Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF) 

Interest income 

St-l&E-C 
(20/07) 

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY I MM I DD) 

2020/10/24 

44,860.81 

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions I 
(box E, Sm-F) .__ _____ _,_ 

Candidate's nomination deposit refund 250.00 I 
Election expense reimbursement 15,510.01 

I Other income (describe) 

Total income (sum of above boxes) 60,620.82 

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C) ~I __ 2_9_,6_0_3_.6_7_~1 

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C) .... I __ 2_,_3_5_o._o_o_~I 

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C) ~[ ______ ~I 
Total transfers given (box B, S-TRF) ._I __ 2_9_,2_5_3_.1_5_~1 

Total expenditures (sum of above boxes) ._I __ 6_1_,2_0_6_.a_2 _ _._l _s~I 

Balance in campaign account as of date of report .... I ___ o_.o_o __ _____.l_c___.l 

This form is available for public inspection. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 
CANDIDATE 

!NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Shirley Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising (Sm-A-C) 

Bank charges 

Candidate's nomination deposit 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts 

Excess nomination contestant expenses 

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F) 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period 
(box H, Sm-F) 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses (Sm.PE) 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

I Other expenses (describe) 

Total expenses I 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

2,100.00 

25,898.98 

127.45 

250.00 

1,197.49 

215.44 

525.00 

443.04 

615.66 

580.61 

29,603.67 2,350.00 

Sm-E-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign·period 

This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This Information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Elect/on Act. Questions can be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING 
EXPENSES BY CLASS 

CANDIDATE 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Shkfey Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals 

Value of :,l)Ollli(lrOd oloc;tlon advertleing 
(including value of preparing and conducting) 

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device 

Newspapers and periodicals 

Promotional materials, Including newsletters. brochures, buttons 
and novelty Items 

Radio 

Search engina marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn aigns, billboards, eto.) 

Elactlon oxponsos llSCld dUrlng campaign period 

SubjeGt to limits Not subject to limit& 

1,094.37 

3,123.75 

Q53.20 

5,027.40 

7,526.38 
Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content b009ting, etc.) 4,963.76 

1---------+--------1 
Television 3, 108.54 

Website displays 101.58 
Other forms of edvel11aing (describe) 

Sm-A-C 
(20/08) 

Expen&fi not used 
during campaign period 

Total expenses \ 25,898.98 \ Al 0.00 \a\\~ _o.oo_\c\ 

This form la available for public Inspection. 

Pl.EASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information rs conected under the aulhorfty of the E/6Cllon Acl and the Freedom or tnromratton and Proleclion or Prtvacy Act. 
The Information wDI be used to administer provisions under the El9Ct/on Acl. Questions can be dlrac:lad 11>: 

Privacy Officer, lllecllona IIC 1-800-681-11883, priv•cy@-ana.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt. Vlclllrfa, BC V8W 9J8 

amatheson
New Stamp



.,4ELECTIONS 
9 A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN S-TRF 
(19/11) 

PAGEi 1 
Shirley Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals OFI 1 

DATE OF VALUE OF VALUE OF TRANSFER NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO TRANSFER RECEIVED TRANSFER GIVEN (YYYY/MM/DD) 

2020/09/30 B.C. liberal Party 

2020/10/06 B.C. liberal Party 

2020/10/14 B.C. Liberal Party 

2020/10/23 B.C. Liberal Party 

2020/10/24 B.C. Liberal Party 

2020/12/10 B.C. Liberal Party 

2021/02/20 B.C. Liberal Party 

2021/04/29 B.C. Liberal Party 

This form Is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

672.53 

40,000.00 

225.65 

129.51 

3,833.12 

13,743.14 

7,915.92 

7,594.09 

TOTAL A 44,860.81 B 29,253.15 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY 

Sm-CR 
(20/07) 

Shirley Bond - Prince George Valemount 

Otherexpenses(descrlbe) 

Thia fonn IS available ror public 1nspect1on. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising 

Bank charges 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Office rent, utilities, Insurance and maintenance 

Office suppUes and stationery 

Personal expenses of candidate 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, Including electron surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates) 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

TOTAL 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 
(50% OF BOX A) 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
\FROWI FOUi\&) 

S-CR) 

2,100.00 

25,898.98 

87.45 

1,197.49 

215.44 

525.00 

443.04 

615.66 

580.61 

31,663.671 A I 

15831.841 a I 

llllS 1nrormauon 1s eollactad under Iha authonty or Ille EJect/oll Al:l and tna Freedom of lnfor/118/Jon and Ptotectlon of Privacy Act 
The Information will be used to admlnl1118r provlalona under the Election Act. Quea1lona can be dlrec:led to: 

Privacy Officer, Elactlona BC 1-80().661-8683, prlvacy@alacllons.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt. VIClorla, BC VfM/ 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



.,~ELECTIONS 

.. A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount 

DATE PURCHASED 
,:(YYY/MM/DD) USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

2020/10/06 lntegris Credit Union 

2020/10/09 Mike Davis 

2020/10/02 Charles Scott 

2020/10/22 Rona - Philip Foucher 

2020/10/28 Cal Purcell 

2020/10/28 Mike Davis 

2020/10/28 Dorothy Titchener 

2020/10/29 Shauna Harper 

2020/10/30 lntegris Credit Union 

2020/10/30 lntegris Credit Union 

2020/11/02 Mike Davis 

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOcUMENTID 
*OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm-CR) 

Bank Charges 

Advertising 

Telecommunication 

Signs 

Signs 

Advertising 

Social Functions 

Professional Services 

Bank Charges 

Bank Charges 

Advertising 

TOTAL A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$ 9.45 

$12,999.33 

$ 201.60 

$ 845.70 

$ 253.44 

$6,714.10 

$ 615.66 

$ 525.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 52.50 

$22,258.78 

PAGEi 1 ] 

OFI -R-'31 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE ONLY 

ADJUSTMENT 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freer/om of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Ad. Questions can be directed to; Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, prjyacy@electinns.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount 

DATE PURCHASED USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE (YYYY/IVIM/DD) 

2020111/17 Mike Morris - Split expenses 

2020/11/17 M, kt, Mu rn1 

2020/11/17 Kopar Administration 

2020/11/18 BC Liberal Party 

2020/11/18 f> (. L.\ btl ~ I f,11.1t7 
2020/11/18 6t L ,htr-11 f().(fJ 

2020/11/18 l:>L- L,\ b trc:\l f1rr, 

2020/11/21 Used Signs 

2020/11/23 Cal Purcell 

2020/11/24 DMCCPA 

2020/11/30 lntegris Credit Union 

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENTID 
*OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm-CR) 

Advertising 

Office Rent 

Office Rent 

Advertising 

Office Rent 

Office Supplies 

Research and Data 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Audit 

Bank Charges 

TOTAL A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$157.50 

$1,069.99 

$105.00 

$4,179.83 

$ 22.50 

$215.44 

$443.04 

$586.00 

$110.58 

$2,100.00 

$ 36.00 

$9,025.88 

PAGEi 2 

oFI 3 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE ONLY 

ADJUSTMENT 

This information is collected under lhe authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, priyacy@eiections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



.,~.ELECTIONS 
9 A. non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount 

DATE PURCHASED 
USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE (YYYY/MM/DD) 

2020/12/01 Dorothy Titchener 

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENTID 
*OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm-CR) 

Telphone 

TOTAL A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$ 379.01 

$ 379.01 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE ONLY 

ADJUSTMENT 

3 ] 

3 I 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freer/om of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Ad. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Electlons BC 1-800-661-8683, priyacy@electjons.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp


