

# **ELECTION FINANCING REPORT**

CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

(20/08)

3

F-C

Amendment #

CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
Bond		Shir	ley			
ELECTORAL DISTRICT		POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILI	ATION	GENERAL VOTIN	IG DAY (YYYY / MM / DD)	)
Prince George - Vale	emount	B.C. Liberals		2020/10/24	2020/10/24	
FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME(S)	
Foucher		Phil	ip	Н		
FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILII				CITY / TOWN		
#400 - 177 Victoria S	treet			Prince Georg	е	
	PHONE NO.		EMAIL			
V2L 5R8	(250) 960-9641		pfoucher@kpmg.ca			
This financing report in	cludes the following f	orms:			FORMS CHECKLIST	X
These forms must be included in all reports		Statement	of Election Income an	d Expenses	Form St-I&E-C	$\times$
included in all reports	5.		Summary of	of Expenses	Form Sm-E-C	$\boxtimes$
These forms only nee	ad to be filed					
if there is information		\$	Summary of Political C	ontributions	Form Sm-C	
		olitical Contributions wit	th a Total Value Greate	er than \$250	Form S-A1	
	Pe	ermitted Anonymous Co	ontributions Accepted a	at Functions	Form S-A2	
			Prohibited C	ontributions	Form S-Ax	
		Summary	of Advertising Expens	es by Class	Form Sm-A-C	$\mathbf{X}$
		Pe	ersonal Expenses of the	e Candidate	Form Sm-PE	
		S	Summary of Fundraisin	g Functions	Form Sm-F	
			Fundraisi	ng Function	Form S-F	
			Loans and	Guarantees	Form S-L	
			Transfers Received	d and Given	Form S-TRF	$\mathbf{X}$
		Summary of Electic	on Expense Reimburse	ement Claim	Form Sm-CR	$\boxtimes$
		Details of Electic	on Expense Reimburse	ement Claim	Form S-CR	$\mathbf{X}$

I, the Financial Agent, declare that:

(a) I am authorized to act on behalf of the above-named candidate;

(b) this report and appropriate forms have been prepared in accordance with the Election Act; and

P. Jouhn

(c) to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, all the information contained in this report is complete and accurate.

SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT

DATE (YYYY / MM / DD) 2021/05/17

WARNING: Signing a false statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties.

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca

All forms included in this report are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS This information is collected under the authority of the *Election Act* and the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. The information will be used to administer provisions under the *Election Act*. Questions can be directed to: **Privacy Officer**, **Elections BC** 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED St-I&E-C

(20/07)

STATEMENT OF ELECTION INCOME AND EXPENSES CANDIDATE



	GENERAL VOTING D 2020/		MM/DE
ME OF CANDIDATE irley Bond			
Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C	)		
Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF	44,860.81		
Interest income	;		
Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions (box E, Sm-F			
Candidate's nomination deposit refund	250.00		
Election expense reimbursemen	t 15,510.01		
Other income (describe)			
Total income (sum of above boxes	) 60,620.82	A	
Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C	) 29,603.67		
Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C	) 2,350.00		
Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C	)		
Total transfers given (box <b>B, S-TRF</b>	) 29,253.15		
Total expenditures (sum of above boxes	) 61,206.82	В	
Balance in campaign account as of date of repor	t 0.00	С	

This information is collected under the authority of the *Election Act* and the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. The information will be used to administer provisions under the *Election Act*. Questions can be directed to: **Privacy Officer**, **Elections BC** 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

This form is available for public inspection.



## SUMMARY OF EXPENSES CANDIDATE



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT

#### NAME OF FILING ENTITY

## Shirley Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals

	Election expenses use	Expenses not used	
	Subject to limits	Not subject to limits	during campaign period
Accounting and audit services		2,100.00	
Advertising ( <b>Sm-A-C</b> )	25,898.98		
Bank charges	127.45		
Candidate's nomination deposit		250.00	
Conventions, workshops and meetings			
Donations and gifts			
Excess nomination contestant expenses			
Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, <b>Sm-F</b> )			
Furniture and equipment			
Interest expense			
Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period (box H, <b>Sm-F</b> )			
Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance	1,197.49		
Office supplies and stationery	215.44		
Personal expenses ( <b>Sm-PE</b> )	<u>,</u>		
Postage and courier			
Professional services	525.00		
Research and data, including election surveys and polls	443.04		
Salaries and benefits			
Social functions	615.66		
Subscriptions and dues			
Telecommunications and information technology	580.61		
Travel			
Other expenses (describe)			
Total expenses	29,603.67 A	A 2,350.00 B	0.00 C

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

Sm-A-C (20/08)

# SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING **EXPENSES BY CLASS** CANDIDATE

NAME OF FILING ENTITY			
Shirley Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals			
/alue of sponsored election advertising including value of preparing and conducting)			
	Election expenses use	ed during campaign peri	Expenses not used
	Subject to limits	Not subject to limit	ts during campaign period
Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device	1,094.37		
Newspapers and periodicals	3,123.75		
Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons and novelty items			
Radio	5,027.40		
Search engine marketing and optimization			
Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.)	7,526.38		
Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.)	4,963.76		
Television	3,108.54		
Website displays	101.58		
Other forms of advertising (describe)			
	<u> </u>		] [
Total expenses	25,898.98	A 0.00	B 0.00 C
Total expenses	25,898.98	A 0.00	в 0.00

Anon-particular

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria, BC V&W 9J6



## **TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN**



	NAME OF FILING ENTITY Shirley Bond Prince George - Valemount B.C. Liberals					PAGE 1 OF 1
DATE OF TRANSFER (YYYY/MM/DD)	NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO			VALUE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED		VALUE OF TRANSFER GIVEN
2020/09/30	B.C. Liberal Party			672.53		
2020/10/06	B.C. Liberal Party			40,000.00		
2020/10/14	B.C. Liberal Party			225.65		
2020/10/23	B.C. Liberal Party			129.51		
2020/10/24	B.C. Liberal Party			3,833.12		
2020/12/10	B.C. Liberal Party					13,743.14
2021/02/20	B.C. Liberal Party					7,915.92
2021/04/29	B.C. Liberal Party	······				7,594.09
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1	
		TOTAL	A	44,860.81	В	29,253.15

This form is available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6



# SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR (20/07)

#### THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

	hirley Bond - Prince George Valemount
VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE(S) CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY CATEGORY (FROM FORM(S) S-CR)	
2,100.00	Accounting and audit services
25,898.98	Advertising
87.45	Bank charges
	Conventions, workshops and meetings
	Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period
	Furniture and equipment
	Interest expense
1,197.49	Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance
215.44	Office supplies and stationery
	Personal expenses of candidate
	Postage and courier
525.00	Professional services
443.04	Research and data, including election surveys and polls
	Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates)
615.66	Social functions
	Subscriptions and dues
580.61	Telecommunications and information technology
,	Travel
	er expenses (describe)
	TOTAL
31,663.67	
15831.84 <b>в</b>	TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM (50% OF BOX A)



## DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED



PAGE

OF

### NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount

					FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT	ADJUSTMENT
2020/10/06	Integris Credit Union		Bank Charges	\$ 9.45	
2020/10/09	Mike Davis		Advertising	\$ 12,999.33	
2020/10/02	Charles Scott		Telecommunication	\$ 201.60	
2020/10/22	Rona - Philip Foucher		Signs	\$ 845.70	
2020/10/28	Cal Purcell		Signs	\$ 253.44	
2020/10/28	Mike Davis		Advertising	\$ 6,714.10	
2020/10/28	Dorothy Titchener		Social Functions	\$ 615.66	
2020/10/29	Shauna Harper		Professional Services	\$ 525.00	
2020/10/30	Integris Credit Union		Bank Charges	\$ 12.00	
2020/10/30	Integris Credit Union		Bank Charges	\$ 30.00	
2020/11/02	Mike Davis		Advertising	\$ 52.50	
			TOTAL	A \$ 22,258.78	

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, <u>privacy@elections.bc.ca</u> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6



## **DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM**

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

2

3

PAGE

OF

#### NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount

					FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT	ADJUSTMENT
2020/11/17	Mike Morris - Split expenses		Advertising	\$ 157.50	
2020/11/17	Mike Morris		Office Rent	\$ 1,069.99	
2020/11/17	Kopar Administration		Office Rent	\$ 105.00	
2020/11/18	BC Liberal Party		Advertising	\$ 4,179.83	
2020/11/18	BC Liberal Party		Office Rent	\$ 22.50	
2020/11/18	BC Liberal Party		Office Supplies	\$ 215.44	
2020/11/18	BC Liberal Party		Research and Data	\$ 443.04	
2020/11/21	Used Signs		Advertising	\$ 586.00	
2020/11/23	Cal Purcell		Advertising	\$ 110.58	
2020/11/24	DMC CPA		Audit	\$ 2,100.00	
2020/11/30	Integris Credit Union		Bank Charges	\$ 36.00	
	1	L	TOTAL	A \$ 9,025.88	

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the *Election Act*. Questions can be directed to: **Privacy Officer**, **Elections BC** 1-800-661-8683, <u>privacy@elections.bc.ca</u> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6



## DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED



3

PAGE

OF

#### NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Shirley Bond - Prince George - Valemount

					FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGOR (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT	ADJUSTMENT
2020/12/01	Dorothy Titchener		Telphone	\$ 379.01	
			TOTAL	A \$ 379.01	

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, <u>privacy@elections.bc.ca</u> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEPA COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.